

MIL-F-3747E  
AMENDMENT 1  
11 March 1985

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

FLASHLIGHTS: PLASTIC CASE, TUBULAR (REGULAR,  
EXPLOSION-PROOF, EXPLOSION-PROOF HEAT-RESISTANT,  
TRAFFIC-DIRECTING, AND INSPECTION-LIGHT)

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-F-3747E, dated 2 May 1984, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

1.1, line 5, add "blue," between "amber," and "green".

PAGE 4

3.1, line 5, delete in its entirety and substitute "complete with two lamps, and lenses and filters as indicated below."

3.1, under "Filters", delete "Blackout (1), red (3)", 6 places and substitute "Blackout (1), red (2), blue (1)", 6 places. Also, delete "Blackout (1) Amber (1) Green (1) Red (3)", for the Type IV flashlight, and substitute "Blackout (1), amber (1), green (1), red (2), and blue (1)".

3.1, "Lamps", delete entire column.

PAGE 11

3.20.2, lines 1 and 2, delete "(type I, style 1, type II, style 2) and the traffic-directing flashlight (type IV)" and substitute "(type I, type II, and type IV)".

3.20.2, lines 2, 3, and 4, delete "for flashlights (type I, style 1, type II, style 2) and the traffic-directing flashlight (type IV)".

3.20.3, line 1, delete "traffic-direction" and substitute "traffic-directing".

3.20.4, line 2, delete "style 1".

FSC 6230

MIL-F-3747E  
AMENDMENT 1

3.20.4, line 4, add new third sentence as follows:

"The filter shall have a configuration as shown in figure 12."

Add new paragraph as follows:

"3.20.5 Blue filter for flashlights (type I, type II, and type IV). The blue filter shall have a configuration as shown in figure 12 and shall be fabricated from plastic conforming to L-P-393. The filter shall be aviation blue, type I, conforming to MIL-C-25050."

PAGE 17

4.6.7.3, line 1, delete "Amber and green", two places, and substitute "Amber, blue, and green", two places.

4.6.7.3, line 2, delete "3.20.3 or 3.20.4" and substitute "3.20.3, 3.20.4 or 3.20.5".

PAGE 22

Under "ITEM, Parts, Filters (figure 12)", add "Blue". Under "NSN" add "6230-01-189-9907" for the blue filter.

PAGE 34

Figure 12, add "blue," between "blackout," and "amber". Delete "," after "filters" and substitute ":".

Custodians:

Army - ME  
Navy - SH  
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity:

Army - ME

Project 6230-0302

Review activities:

Army - EA  
DLA - GS  
Air Force - 82

User activities:

Army - ER, AS  
Navy - MC